
 Area 10 FOTH Combined Training Qualifier 1st April 2017 

 

INDIVIDUAL JUNIOR 
RESULTS  

 Rubber (90 Q)   JANE KENDALL 
   
   

Places  No  TEAM  RIDER  HORSE 
Dressage 
Penalties

SJ 
Penalties

Total 
Penalties

SJ Time 
in case 
of a tie 

                          
1st  211  ROTHER VALLEY A  LIZZIE MORTON  KNIGHTWOOD WISH  35.8 0 35.8 62.33
2nd  208  MAIDSTONE JUNIOR IND 1  JAMIE HOLLIS  HENNESSY  37.5 0 37.5 76.26
3rd  215  ROTHER VALLEY B  DUNCAN MORGAN  MAX IN A MILLION  34.5 4 38.5 75.43
4th  218  WARLINGHAM A  OLIVIA PURDIE  ZEUS  39 0 39 80.7
5th  214  ROTHER VALLEY B  HARRY ALLAWAY  FLAMED LILLY  41 0 41 63.26
6th  223  WARLINGHAM B  GRACE JONES  TRANNON SADY  45.8 4 49.8 70.78
7th  210  ROTHER VALLEY A  INDIA TAYLOR JOHNSON  DREENACREENIG DREAM  36 47 83 114.66
8th  205  FAWKHAM INDIVIDUAL 1  ABIGAIL KEENAN  POLEDANCER  38.8 114 152.8 117.9
         

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Area 10 FOTH Combined Training Qualifier 1st April 2017 
 INDIVIDUAL JUNIOR RESULTS  
 Sand (100 Q)   DEIDRE ROBINSON 
   
   

Places  No  TEAM  RIDER  HORSE 
Dressage 
Penalties

SJ 
Penalties

Total 
Penalties

SJ Time 
in case 
of a tie 

                          
1st  213  ROTHER VALLEY A  DUNCAN MORGAN  FOLLY  25 0 25 66.46 
2nd  204  CHELSHAM A  MAISIE MANSELL  DONNA SUZY  29.5 0 29.5 72.3 
3rd  207  FAWKHAM INDIVIDUAL 3  ISABELLA SAVILLE  CAMPASTON BEN LAD  31.6 0 31.6 67.9 
4th  212  ROTHER VALLEY A  HANNAH WILLIAMS  INCA  25 8 33 75.74 
5th  217  ROTHER VALLEY B  TIA WHITEMAN  ALL THAT JAZZ  33.4 0 33.4 72.15 
6th  216  ROTHER VALLEY B  KIERA WHITEMAN  PIPERS LOST STAND  34.2 0 34.2 60.81 
7th  203  CHELSHAM A  ABBY HILLS  MR CHILLAXED  32.9 6 38.9 85.61 
8th  206  FAWKHAM INDIVIDUAL 2  TIA RATTY  HOLMEGROVE LEO  33.7 12 45.7 87.28 

9th  221  WARLINGHAM A  REBECCA WILLIAMSON 
COPSHOWHOLM 
DIAMOND  43.9 4 47.9 61.94 

10th  220  WARLINGHAM A  ALANA ANDERSON  LYME PARK PEPPERMINT  32.1 20 52.1 80.08 
11th  224  WARLINGHAM B  ABBIE CORDWELL  RILEY  37.1 50 87.1 121.96 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  Area 10 FOTH Combined Training Qualifier 1st April 2017 

  

JUNIOR TEAM 
RESULTS.    

   
   
TEAM 
PLACES  No  TEAM  RIDER  HORSE 

Dressage 
Penalties

SJ 
Penalties

Total 
Penalties

Team 
Placing 

Team 
Score 

1st  210  ROTHER VALLEY A 
INDIA TAYLOR 
JOHNSON  DREENACREENIG DREAM  36  47  83 6 

4 1st  211  ROTHER VALLEY A  LIZZIE MORTON  KNIGHTWOOD WISH  35.8  0  35.8 1 
1st  212  ROTHER VALLEY A  HANNAH WILLIAMS  INCA  25  8  33 2 
1st  213  ROTHER VALLEY A  DUNCAN MORGAN  FOLLY  25  0  25 1 
                             

2nd  214  ROTHER VALLEY B  HARRY ALLAWAY  FLAMED LILLY  41  0  41 4 

9 
2nd  215  ROTHER VALLEY B  DUNCAN MORGAN  MAX IN A MILLION  34.5  4  38.5 2 
2nd  216  ROTHER VALLEY B  KIERA WHITEMAN  PIPERS LOST STAND  34.2  0  34.2 4 
2nd  217  ROTHER VALLEY B  TIA WHITEMAN  ALL THAT JAZZ  33.4  0  33.4 3 
                             

3rd  218  WARLINGHAM A  OLIVIA PURDIE  ZEUS  39  0  39 3 

14 
3rd  219  WARLINGHAM A  W/D  W/D  0  0  W/D  0 
3rd  220  WARLINGHAM A  ALANA ANDERSON  LYME PARK PEPPERMINT  32.1  20  52.1 6 

3rd  221  WARLINGHAM A 
REBECCA 

WILLIAMSON 
COPSHOWHOLM 

DIAMOND  43.9  4  47.9 5 
                             
                   

    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Area 10 FOTH Combined Training Qualifier 1st April 2017 
INDIVIDUAL SENIOR RESULTS   
Rubber  
( 90Q)   JANE KENDALL 

   

Places  No  TEAM  RIDER  HORSE 
Dressage 
Penalties

SJ 
Penalties

Total 
Penalties

SJ Time 
in case 
of a tie 

1st  153  SEVENOAKS C  CAROLINE HAGGER  ANOTHER KING  27 0 27 69.43 
2nd  165  WARLINGHAM B  CHARLOTTE WILLIS  KINGSGARN MAIDEN  37.5 0 37.5 84 
3rd  113  DARTFORD A  CLARE DRURY  GO FLO GO  30 8 38 87.2 
4th  137  MAIDSTONE A  JO COTTEE  BRENDAN  38.3 0 38.3 69 
5th  107  CHELSHAM B  FRAN CAULFIELD  HONEY DREAM  39.8 0 39.8 72.31 
6th  103  CHELSHAM A  STEPHANIE JANE BISHOP  KINSKY GIN  40 0 40 62.98 
7th  121  FAVERSHAM B  VICKI WISE  ANNALISE GRACE  36.8 4 40.8 66.38 
8th  141  MAIDSTONE B  BRENDA HAWKES  GORTIEA DIAMOND  36.8 4 40.8 70.41 
9th  128  INVICTA A  SHELLEY ANDREWS  LOCHMORE OTIENO  39.3 4 43.3 76.65 
10th  149  SEVENOAKS B  SUE FRENCH  LOVES THEME  34.5 77 111.5 148.88 
11th  132  INVICTA B  EMMA FORSTER  BROOMFIELDS JAMIE  42.5 94 136.5 154.43 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Area 10 FOTH Combined Training Qualifier 1st April 2017 
INDIVIDUAL SENIOR RESULTS 
Sand 
 ( 90 Q)     SUZANNE FLOYD‐DAVIS 

   

Places  No  TEAM  RIDER  HORSE 
Dressage 
Penalties

SJ 
Penalties

Total 
Penalties

SJ Time 
in case 
of a tie 

1st  154  SEVENOAKS C  SARAH CROCKENDEN  SPRING AROUND  22.5 0 22.5 65.96 
2nd  101  BRADBOURNE INDIVIDUAL 1  JANET PHILLIPS  MOZAIK  25.8 0 25.8 70.78 
3rd  129  INVICTA A  JANE ELWELL  GAMMONS FLYER  25 6 31 89 
4th  114  DARTFORD A  SARAH MOY  TEMPLES LAST CLOVER  31.8 0 31.8 63.94 
5th  146  SEVENOAKS A  EMMA WHITTINGTON  TWILIGHT AFFAYRE  32.8 0 32.8 63.88 
6th  142  MAIDSTONE B  HILARY MOON  CARTONREAGH WILLIE  33.3 0 33.3 69.46 
7th  138  MAIDSTONE A  CLAIRE CHERRY  WOLVERLINO  35.8 0 35.8 72.84 
8th  112  DARTFORD INDIVIDUAL 2  DIANA JAMES  CRUISE LAD  35.8 0 35.8 76.05 
9th  104  CHELSHAM A  ELLIE BOYLE  THURLES TONY  38 7 45 87.33 
10th  162  WARLINGHAM A  CLARE BRYANT  HIGH MEADOWS FLIGHT  42.3 4 46.3 82.16 
11th  125  FAWKHAM Individual 1  JULIE HANKS  WOLFGANG COGNAC  37.3 15 52.3 96.36 
12th  108  CHELSHAM B  SARAH CAULFIELD  BOOGIE DE BISPO  37.5 21 58.5 100.73 
13th  102  BRADBOURNE INDIVIDUAL 2  GILL CUFLEY  MAJOR INDIANA SPRING  38 22 60 101.36 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Area 10 FOTH Combined Training Qualifier 1st April 2017 
INDIVIDUAL SENIOR RESULTS 
Rubber ( 100 Q)   ADELE BURTON CANTLEY 

  

Places  No  TEAM  RIDER  HORSE 
Dressage 
Penalties

SJ 
Penalties

Total 
Penalties

SJ Time 
in case 
of a tie 

1st  147  SEVENOAKS A  JULIE HODGINSON  WUNDER BOY  25.3 0 25.3 71.85
2nd  123  FAVERSHAM B  SARAH MARSHALL  ORESCO Z  29.2 0 29.2 72.48
3rd  130  INVICTA A  LYNDA KYNE  HUNG PARLIAMENT  33.7 0 33.7 70.01
4th  139  MAIDSTONE A  VANESSA MARTIN  BASIL  31.6 4 35.6 70.33
5th  155  SEVENOAKS C  COURTNEY RIDDLE  HENRY  36.1 0 36.1 67.78
6th  151  SEVENOAKS B  MARNIE BASSI  DIBA  37.4 0 37.4 69.98
7th  126  FAWKHAM Individual 2  ALICE LATTA  JERRY III  33.7 4 37.7 67.34
8th  119  FAVERSHAM A  FAYE SMITH  LAVERMILL  40.3 0 40.3 67
9th  105  CHELSHAM A  MANDY BOYLE  MOWGILLS ROAD  41.3 0 41.3 73.26
10th  143  MAIDSTONE B  JESS HAWKES  RI ALANN  39.2 4 43.2 74.2
11th  167  WARLINGHAM B  FRAN JOHNSON  MADDIE  47.6 0 47.6 73.58
12th  127  FOLKESTONE INDIVIDUAL 1  ABBY BOURN  CAPTAIN OF THE DANCE  33.2 20 53.2 91.9
13th  163  WARLINGHAM A  ROBYN KITE  BOB THE LAD  40.3 18 58.3 97.18
14th  134  INVICTA B  RUTH WHITTAKER  IN THE BROOK  35.5 131 166.5 195

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Area 10 FOTH Combined Training Qualifier 1st April 2017 
INDIVIDUAL SENIOR RESULTS   
Sand  
( 100 Q)     DEIDRE ROBINSON 

    

Places  No  TEAM  RIDER  HORSE 
Dressage 
Penalties

SJ 
Penalties

Total 
Penalties

SJ Time 
in case 
of a tie 

1st  120  FAVERSHAM A  ROSEY HILL  BALLYCRIS ANNI  24.7 0 24.7 69.3
2nd  152  SEVENOAKS B  KATHY WRIGHT  T5 SIX PACK  27.1 0 27.1 75.73
3rd  156  SEVENOAKS C  EMMA WHITTINGTON  NEMO  28.2 0 28.2 70.58
4th  164  WARLINGHAM A  SOPHIE WELLS  FLAGMOUNT LION  28.2 0 28.2 76.2
5th  148  SEVENOAKS A  ANN MILLS  ZACHIE  23.2 5 28.2 84.43
6th  116  DARTFORD A  ZARA HARRISON  BALLYNACARRICK REBEL LAD  29.2 0 29.2 66.45
7th  106  CHELSHAM A  SARAH NEWSUM  HOCUS POCUS 2  29.5 0 29.5 61.83
8th  131  INVICTA A  MIRANDA KELLY  PERRI  31.6 0 31.6 67.15
9th  144  MAIDSTONE B  KATE RICHARDSON  ATHLONE FINN  35 0 35 72.7
10th  168  WARLINGHAM B  STEPHEN PEPPERELL  VICORONI  40.5 4 44.5 82.41
11th  110  CHELSHAM B  SARA HILLS   MAXIMUS  27.4 19 46.4 98.3

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Area 10 FOTH Combined Training Qualifier 1st April 2017 
SENIOR TEAM RESULTS     
      
TEAM 
PLACES  No  TEAM  RIDER  HORSE 

Dressage 
Penalties

SJ 
Penalties

Total 
Penalties

Team 
Placing 

Team 
Score 

1st  153  SEVENOAKS C  CAROLINE HAGGER  ANOTHER KING  27 0 27 1

5 
1st  154  SEVENOAKS C  SARAH CROCKENDEN  SPRING AROUND  22.5 0 22.5 1
1st  155  SEVENOAKS C  COURTNEY RIDDLE  HENRY  36.1 0 36.1 5
1st  156  SEVENOAKS C  EMMA WHITTINGTON  NEMO  28.2 0 28.2 3
                            

2nd  145  SEVENOAKS A  W/D  W/D  0 0 0 0

10 
2nd  146  SEVENOAKS A  EMMA WHITTINGTON  TWILIGHT AFFAYRE  32.8 0 32.8 4
2nd  147  SEVENOAKS A  JULIE HODGINSON  WUNDER BOY  25.3 0 25.3 1
2nd  148  SEVENOAKS A  ANN MILLS  ZACHIE  23.2 5 28.2 5
                            

3rd  113  DARTFORD A  CLARE DRURY  GO FLO GO  30 8 38 3

12 
3rd  114  DARTFORD A  SARAH MOY  TEMPLES LAST CLOVER  31.8 0 31.8 3
3rd  115  DARTFORD A  HANNAH WARD  TUSCANY KOSMOS  33.4 R    0
3rd  116  DARTFORD A  ZARA HARRISON  BALLYNACARRICK REBEL LAD  29.2 0 29.2 6
                            

4th  128  INVICTA A  SHELLEY ANDREWS  LOCHMORE OTIENO  39.3 4 43.3 9

13 
4th  129  INVICTA A  JANE ELWELL  GAMMONS FLYER  25 6 31 2
4th  130  INVICTA A  LYNDA KYNE  HUNG PARLIAMENT  33.7 0 33.7 3
4th  131  INVICTA A  MIRANDA KELLY  PERRI  31.6 0 31.6 8
                            

5th  137  MAIDSTONE A  JO COTTEE  BRENDAN  38.3 0 38.3 4

14 
5th  138  MAIDSTONE A  CLAIRE CHERRY  WOLVERLINO  35.8 0 35.8 6
5th  139  MAIDSTONE A  VANESSA MARTIN  BASIL  31.6 4 35.6 4
5th  140  MAIDSTONE A  W/D  W/D  0 0 0 0
                            
                            

6th  149  SEVENOAKS B  SUE FRENCH  LOVES THEME  34.5 77 111.5 10
18 6th  150  SEVENOAKS B  W/D  W/D  0 0 0 0

6th  151  SEVENOAKS B  MARNIE BASSI  DIBA  37.4 0 37.4 6



6th  152  SEVENOAKS B  KATHY WRIGHT  T5 SIX PACK  27.1 0 27.1 2
                            

7th  103  CHELSHAM A  STEPHANIE JANE BISHOP  KINSKY GIN  40 0 40 6

20 
7th  104  CHELSHAM A  ELLIE BOYLE  THURLES TONY  38 7 45 7
7th  105  CHELSHAM A  MANDY BOYLE  MOWGILLS ROAD  41.3 0 41.3 8
7th  106  CHELSHAM A  SARAH NEWSUM  HOCUS POCUS 2  29.5 0 29.5 7
                            

8th  141  MAIDSTONE B  BRENDA HAWKES  GORTIEA DIAMOND  36.8 4 40.8 8

22 
8th  142  MAIDSTONE B  HILARY MOON  CARTONREAGH WILLIE  33.3 0 33.3 5
8th  143  MAIDSTONE B  JESS HAWKES  RI ALANN  39.2 4 43.2 9
8th  144  MAIDSTONE B  KATE RICHARDSON  ATHLONE FINN  35 0 35 9
                            

8th  165  WARLINGHAM B  CHARLOTTE WILLIS  KINGSGARN MAIDEN  37.5 0 37.5 2

22 
8th  166  WARLINGHAM B  NIKKI FOWLER  LOTTIE  40.8 R    0
8th  167  WARLINGHAM B  FRAN JOHNSON  MADDIE  47.6 0 47.6 10
8th  168  WARLINGHAM B  STEPHEN PEPPERELL  VICORONI  40.5 4 44.5 10
                            

10th  161  WARLINGHAM A  THERESA LAWSON  SCOOBY  36.3 R    0

23 
10th  162  WARLINGHAM A  CLARE BRYANT  HIGH MEADOWS FLIGHT  42.3 4 46.3 8
10th  163  WARLINGHAM A  ROBYN KITE  BOB THE LAD  40.3 18 58.3 11
10th  164  WARLINGHAM A  SOPHIE WELLS  FLAGMOUNT LION  28.2 0 28.2 4
                            

11th  107  CHELSHAM B  FRAN CAULFIELD  HONEY DREAM  39.8 0 39.8 5

25 
11th  108  CHELSHAM B  SARAH CAULFIELD  BOOGIE DE BISPO  37.5 21 58.5 9
11th  109  CHELSHAM B  W/D  W/D  0 0 0 0
11th  110  CHELSHAM B  SARA HILLS   MAXIMUS  27.4 19 W/D  11
                            

 


